U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102833711

Attorney Docket No.: 979-053

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	4904
Name of conveying party(ies): Klaus Schippl and Stephan Lange Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X] no	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NEXANS Street Address: 16, rue de Monceau
3. Nature of Conveyance [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other	75008 Paris, France Additional names and addresses attached? [] yes [X] no
Execution Date: August 25, 2004	7001 S
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	OF PUBLICANCE SEC
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s):
10/798,828	N/A
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph Sofer	[1]
Internal Address: SOFER & HAROUN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 317 Madison Avenue, Suite 910 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
eny. New York State. IVI 211. 10017	8. Deposit account number: 19-2825 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	ignature Date ges including cover sheet, attachments and document [2]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)	
Mail documents to be recorded with 2004 LMUELLER 00000028 10798828 Commissioner of Pa Box As	ch this portion th required cover sheet information to: atents and Trademarks signments n, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015763 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Klaus Schippl residing at Rischkamp 60, D-30659, Hannover, Germany, and Stephan Lange residing at Scherenbostelerstraße 26, D-30900, Wedemark, Germany hereby sells, assigns and transfers to NEXANS (herein referred to as "NEXANS"), a corporation of the country of Germany, having a place of business at 16, rue de Monceau, 75008 Paris, France and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

FLEXIBLE CONDUIT

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith, all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to NEXANS the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize NEXANS to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of NEXANS to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to NEXANS in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as NEXANS they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to NEXANS, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

PATENT REEL: 015763 FRAME: 0644

Date: 25.8.04		May Munic Klaus Schippl
)	
City of) ss.:	
Country of)	
		, 20, before me known to be the individual described in and and acknowledged execution of the same. Notary Public
		Stephan Lange
Date: 25 08 04		o to price in Land
)	
City of) ss.:	
Country of)	
On this personally came Stephan Lan g who executed the foregoing ins	_day of ge , to me strument, a	, 20, before me known to be the individual described in and and acknowledged execution of the same.

RECORDED: 09/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015763 FRAME: 0645

Notary Public